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Dear Parents,   
 
It has been so nice to experience a ‘full-week’ at Pyrford and I am now starting to get to grips with how 
the school functions as it returns to its full flow of clubs, meetings and general life.  
 
The week started with the all important Monday Assembly where I introduced this term’s theme of The 
Topsy-Turvy,' How-to-Be’-at(t)itudes. We have been reflecting this week on the core messaging from 
Jesus in his Sermon on the Mount and how sticking to these principles can improve our own and others 
happiness in life.  
• Be kind and gentle 
• Love everyone, even your enemies 

• Be peaceful 
• Forgive others 

• Don’t worry too much 

• Treat others the way you want to be treated 

• Be good on the inside, not just the outside 
 
It’s hard not to see these as great life lessons and we will be exploring these further over the next few 
weeks.  
 
I have also spent time this week meeting the children in their classrooms and sharing some stories that 
are important to me - which I think has gone down well! I have worked hard to get outside on the gate in 
the mornings and it has been lovely to have so many of you come up and introduce yourselves. Thank 
you for being so welcoming.  
 
Lastly, this week, I have been meeting with staff on a 1:1 basis and finding out a little bit more about my 
new team, so it is safe to say that my head is full of lots of new information. These meetings will continue 
next week.  
 
It was also a  delight to meet so many of the new children 
starting in Reception this week, I have spent a small amount of 
time in class already and lots of them have come to find me in 
my office as part of their own Treasure Hunt.  I also want to take 
this opportunity to thank all the new Reception parents who 
came to our Curriculum evening on Tuesday night as well as all 
the parents who came to attend the Parents Briefings after 
school this week. All the information shared at these meetings, 
plus the Parents Newsletters will be live on our website from 
Monday! Finally, another thank you to all the staff who have 
worked hard to put on these sessions for you all.  
 
Have a great weekend! 
 
Mr. D 
 
Gavin Dutton 

Headteacher 

Headteacher’s Letter 

 

 

 

 

It’s not too late to volunteer to help read 

weekly with some children straight after 

drop off for 20-30 minutes. Please contact 

Miss Adams  with your availability: 

 s.adams@pyrford.surrey.sch.uk  

Please also let her know which year group

(s) your child(ren) are in. 

To help in school you must have a DBS 

clearance issued by this school. Please 

contact Mrs Anderson to ask her to start 

the process for you: 

c.anderson@pyrford.surrey.sch.uk 

mailto:s.adams@pyrford.surrey.sch.uk
mailto:c.anderson@pyrford.surrey.sch.uk
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N SQUIRRELS - Aria Westwood for returning to Squirrels so well. She has grown in confidence and arrives with a 

big smile on her face. It has been lovely to see her making new friends this week too. Well done! 

R BEECH - George Gray for a fantastic first day at big school. George came into school so happily and was excited 

to play with our toys and see his friends again. Well done George! 

R HAZEL - Mohsin Mazar for coming in to Hazel Class so happily and having a great day. Well done Mohsin! 

1 OAK -  Harry Collomosse for the fantastic observations he made from one of the pictures in our new story 

Funnybones. Miss Daly was so impressed by how much Harry wrote and loved that he included finger spaces in his 

writing. Well done Harry! 

1 PINE - Grace Harburn for exploring the provision in Year 1 brilliantly and having a go at all the activities! 

2 CEDAR - Isla Hunter She used the text map in our English session to re-write a story setting. She used lovely 

adjectives to make her writing interesting to read. Well done Isla! 

2 HAWTHORN - Haseeb Ahmed for using pastels to draw a fantastic seaside picture 

linked to our story The Snail and The Whale in our English sessions. He also used 

adjectives to describe the sun and the sand. Well done Haseeb! 

3 ELM - Polly Wilkins We have started reading The Tunnel by Anthony Browne. Polly 

wrote this brilliant description of Rose’s experience of crawling through the tunnel to 

rescue her brother. Wonderful work! 

3 MAPLE - Annabel Harris for her excellent work in Art. She really 

understood how to create texture using different types of shading. Mrs 

Brockway was particularly impressed with the 4 on the bottom row as she 

could see that she had listened well and paid good attention during the 

lesson. 

4 ALDER - Ali Hussain for his wonderfully creative writing about the wolf from our book Wolves. He used great 

adjectives in very interesting sentences. Mrs Gill and Mrs Wright were very impressed! 

4 LARCH - Sophie Cooper for a fabulous 3D portrait. Sophie cleverly used a range of techniques to capture herself. 

We loved the attention to detail with her Pyrford Cricket kit. 

5 CHERRY - Maggie Freeman As part of our new book Ice Palace, Year 5 have been 

exploring how we can set an atmosphere in our writing using expanded noun sentences 

and personification. Maggie set the scene beautifully in her poem, even managing to use 

rhymes and ask the reader questions. Well done Maggie! 

5 ROWAN - Jennah Khan In English, we have been focussing on setting descriptions and 

looking at ways to make our writing engaging for the reader. Jennah created a fantastic 

story map and used some great vocabulary to describe the character’s feelings. A fantastic 

start Jennah, well done! 

5 WILLOW - Amelie Wood for creating an outstanding story map of our class text, Ice 

Palace. She amazed Mrs Woodhams with the amount of detail she remembered and with the care she took over 

the presentation of her work. Kepp up the excellent effort Amelie! 

6 HOLLY - Poppy Newman We have been looking at the book Wonder in our PSHE, which 

follows the story of a boy who learns to celebrate being himself and enjoying being unique. 

Poppy created a wonderful poster of herself in the style of the book - Mrs Bull loved the 

colour she chose to represent herself and the words used to describe her own special 

personality. Fabulous artwork Poppy - well done! 

6 LAUREL - Emma Robinson for writing a fantastic diary entry, in character, as Ted Sparks 

from our fabulous book The London Eye Mystery. Emma worked hard on her diary entry, used 

lots of emotive language in her writing and really understood the character Ted. Well done 

Emma, keep up the great work! 
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AUTUMN TERM DATES 

Fri 13 Sep 15:25-16:00 Y2 Parent/Carers’ Briefing Meeting 

Thu 19 Sep 12:30-15:00 Y5 Dodgeball Team to Tournament @ Woking Leisure Centre 

Fri 20 Sep  PTA Magic Shows 

Mon 30 Sep - Fri 4 Oct  Y6 Bikeability 

Tue 1 Oct  Y1-3 Perform Drama Workshops 

Tue 1 Oct 15:30-17:30 Parents Evening (not Holly) 

Wed 2 Oct 15:30-17:30 Parents Evening (Holly only) 

Thu 3 Oct 15:30-19:30 Parents Evening 

Wed 9 Oct  Y4 Saxons Workshop 

Fri 11 Oct 09:00 Harvest Service @ CoGS 

Thu 10 & Fri 11 Oct  Y6 Screen Printing Workshop 

Mon 14 Oct  Y4 Netball  Team to Tournament @ Halstead 

Tue 15 Oct 20:00 Friends of Pyrford Primary School AGM 

Wed 16 Oct  Y6 Netball Team to Tournament @ Greenfield 

Thu 17 Oct  Y3 to Butser Farm 

Fri 18 Oct 19:30-22:00 PTA Quiz Night 

Wed 23 Oct  Y5 Wonderdome Visit 

Fri 25 Oct  INSET DAY 

Mon 28 Oct  - Fri 1 Nov  HALF TERM HOLIDAY 

Mon 4 Nov  Y4 Football Team Tournament @ Halstead 

Wed 13 Nov  Y6 Football Team Tournament @ Greenfield 

Fri 15 Nov  Y5 Birds of Prey Visit 

Wed 20 Nov  Flu Vaccinations 

Thu 21 Nov  Y2 Fire of London Workshop 

Thu 28 Nov   Y4 Football Team Tournament @ Greenfield 

Thu 5 Dec  Y4 Netball Team Tournament @ Greenfield 

Sat 7 Dec  PTA Christmas Fair 

Fri 20 Dec 12:00 Last Day of Autumn Term 

Mon 23 Dec - Fri 3 Jan  CHRISTMAS HOLIDAY 
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Ink Cartridge Collection  
You can help us raise funds by recycling 

your ink cartridges.    

 

 Please bring to the school office.   

We cannot take toner and laser cartridges. 

SUMMER TERM DATES 

Tue 22 Apr  First Day of Summer Term 

Fri 25 Apr  Y5 Tudor Workshop @ RGS (1 class) 

Fri 2 May  Y5 Tudor Workshop @ RGS (1 class) 

Fri 9 May  YR to Godstone Farm 

Fri 16 May  Y5 Tudor Workshop @ RGS (1 class) 

Mon 26 - Fri 30 May  HALF TERM HOLIDAY 

Thu 12 Jun  Y2 to The Lookout Discovery Centre 

Tue 17 Jun  Y6 Leavers’ Service @ Cathedral 

Fri 20 Jun  Y4 Chinese Dragon Workshop 

Tue 24 Jun  Y6 Lego Stem Workshop 

Fri 27 Jun  Y5 to Wildwood 

Mon 30 Jun  INSET DAY 

Tue 1 & Wed 2 Jul  Forest School - 1 class per day 

Fri 4 Jul  Y3 Outdoor Learning Activity Day 

Mon 7 - Fri 11 Jul  Y6 Marchants Hill Residential 

Fri 18 Jul 12:00 Last Day of Summer Term 

SPRING TERM DATES 

Mon 6 Jan  First Day of Spring Term 

Thu 23 Jan  Y1 to Windsor Castle 

Wed 29 Jan  INSET DAY 

Thu 13 Feb  Y6 Greeks Workshop 

Mon 17 - Fri 21 Feb  HALF TERM HOLIDAY 

Wed 5 Mar  Y5 Vikings Workshop 

Wed 12 - Fri 14 Mar  Y4 Hindleap Warren Residential 

Thu 13 Mar  Y2 to Brooklands Museum 

Wed 19 Mar  YN & YR Little City Visit 

Fri 4 Apr 12:00 Last Day of Spring Term 

Mon 7 - Mon 21 Apr  EASTER HOLIDAY 

Hacketts Lane 

We have had reports from residents of 

parents driving very fast down this private 

road. They would like us to remind parents 

that there is a 15mph speed limit and to 

please drive with care and consideration 

for the safety of all. 
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NOTICE OF FRIENDS OF PYRFORD PRIMARY 
SCHOOL (FPPS) AGM 

The Annual General Meeting (AGM) of Friends 
of Pyrford Primary School (FPPS) will be held 
on Tuesday 15th October 2024 at 8pm (with 
welcome drinks from 7:30pm). 

The meeting will be held in person at Pyrford 
Primary School. The matters to be discussed 
include election of committee members, 
updating the constitution, FPPS finances, 
forthcoming fundraising events and any 
requests for funding received from the school. 

All parents / carers of children currently 
attending Pyrford Primary School and all staff 
are welcome to attend. 
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